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liontble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, 

Lucknow Bench, Lucknow,. 

'dr it Pet it ion  No of 1983. 

ict Suitanpur 

In the 

-etig 

7 - Letter of petitioner 
to the authorities 	2_ 6  -2.0 - 
concerned regarding 
willingiess to work 
only on Technical line 
on the basis of initial 
appointment aa a Ni 

( on technical line) not 
in clerical catege. 

(d))/ "@( 

9. Annexure 

0,400 

14. Power, 

Iucknow, dated: 

lijay 23, 1983. 

Presented by 
Advocate counsel 
for Petitioner. 

Sunehri Lal Bharti 	 Petitioner 

Versus 

• • 
	 • • • 	 • • • 

ik 
-Onion of India & 3 others  	Opp .part ie 

04  1. Writ Petition 
Affidavit 
Annexure 1 

• • 
Pages 1 - 10. 
Pages 11 

4. Annexure 

r‘- 

Annexure 3 
Annexure 4 
Annexure 

Annexure C 

Adhcc pranotion for the 
post of PI,I(Const)Deptt.Pages 13- 4 

2 - Petitioner p omoted to 	...---- 
P\Viii Grade. 	 lavtpe 1,S 

- 	:Posting in Pvild Grade 	Page 14 
Page -17 Change of ild,Cirl; 

- Appointment of 'p,ulaim 
Singh in place of ptr. Page 3„9 
Appointmeiat/pOStirg of 
petitioner in Clerk 
grade estt. on return 
from leave. 	 Page 17 
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.L.n the Hon'bie High Court of judicature at Allahabad, 

Lucknow Bench, Luclulow. 

Writ Petition No. 	 of 1983. 

(District Sultanpur ) 

Sunehri Lai Bharti, aged about 50 years, 
S/0 Lal Singh, Permanent Way Liistry working 
under Permanent Way Inspector, Construction, 
Sultanpur at Proposal No.81 Harpalganj, 
District Su1tan2a, 

	 Pet it ioner 

'Ter sus 

Union of India,thiough General Manager 
Northern Railways,Bar oda !louse , New De 

Chief engineer Construction, K shmiri Gate, 
Delhi -6 $  

Senior Civil engineer Construction -I, 
Northern Railways, Divisional Railway 
Manager's Office, Allahabad, 

Assistant Engineer Construction, 
PAIZABAD. 	 scra 5 	k-44-(..4\ 

9,  Re- c-e--e_ Ki4.4/ I-4 • e. c<A04, 
‘AT °1 ;YR 11J2 P.aPT IT ION UND.v..'1? 

TITia CONSTITUTION OP INDIA,  

To, 

Opp .part ie S. 

ARTICLL,' 226 OP 

Their Lordshi s of the  Hon'ble  Chief Justice and. 

his companion Judpes of the A1114h,a21.2 .214.2.1, 

Lucknow Bench Ilucicnow. 

Sir, 

o(c)-1 a-goot- The humble petitioner named above very respectfully 

begs to submit as under: 

1. 	That -the petitioner passed his High School exaraination 
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2. 

in the year 1950 and thereafter he entered in the 

service of opposite party No.1 in Northern Railway 

Department. Initiallyhe was appointed on temporary 

basis and thereafter he was appointed in the 

permanent capacity as 'Gr'angaant with effect from 

15-12-59 in the scale of lls.70-85 under Permanent 
Vez, 

lay Inspector, TundalaiLtah. The petitioner 

continued in service and his conduct was quite 

satisfactory. 

That in the year 1969, the petitioner was pr noted 

to the post of Iblaterial Checking Clerk' in the 

authorised scale of Rs.105-135. Here it may be 

stated that the petitioner being initially a 

'technician' and his pranotion to the post of 

'Material Checking Clerk' was only a stop: gap 

arrangement', and in the year 1972 he was again 

reverted back to his original post of 'Gal-1418n' 

and transferred to Construction Organisation 

under senior Civil 2ingineer Construction, 

Allahabad. 

That in the year 1973, the petitioner was again 

prunoted as 'Material Checking Clerk' in the 

authorised scale of it.105-135 and was working in 

that capacity. 

That in the year 1978, the opposite party No.2 

issued a Notification calling upon the names of • 

certain persons to be considered for elevation to 

to the post of 'Permanent Way Mistryt and consequent 

upon the said letter of Opposite party No.2, 

----...11111:1 111111111111 
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_A. 

6. -11.4K0onsequent upon the letter of Obposite party No.2, 
vx 

a further letter was issued bylOpposite party No, 

placing the petitioner in the scale of !s.380060 

admissibld to 'Permanent Way idistryl and posting 

the petitioner in _place of Sri Kaka Ram, who was 
-W•iN 

sent for training. A copy tai-RA of the said letter ,‘ 
dated 16.1.79 is attached herewith as Annexur.e.' 3' 

That consequent upon the said letter,the petitioner 

joined and worked at Head quarter Akbarpu.r. Three 

months thereafter Kaka Ram cane back from his 

training and he was posted at the said place 

.Akbarpur and the petitioner's Headquarter was 

to this petition. 

7. 

3. 

Opposite party No.3 issued a letter to all the 

Assistant Zngineers on 18.2.78 quoting, below the 

letter of Opposite party No.2. A true copy of 

the letter is attached herewith as Annexure '1' 

to this writ petition. 

5. 	That a perusal of the said letter would indicate 

that the petitioner was entitled to be considered 

for such elevdtion and., accordingly, his name 

was sent. Thereafter a test was hdld at Allahabad, 

and the petitioner was called upon for the test, yk  
a k ..--‘2..,  

and found suitable ,i and then e was elevated to 

the post of 'Permanent Way Mistryl, vide Orders 

dated 28-12-78/1-1.-79 issued by the Opposite party 

No.2. A true copy of the said letter is attached 

herewith as Annexure! 2' . 

shifted to Bani at arqp08a/ lio.44, vide Orden 
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dated 27-2-79 by Opposite party No.'4. A true 

copy of the said. orde. is attached herewith as 

Anne.m.12.1.11 to this petition. Sane time there- 

after the petitioner on the sale post and scale 

was shifted to Sarai Harkhoo, vide Proposal No.8 3, 

and thereafter he was shifted to different 

proposals i.e. 26, 31, 82 etc., and workid on the 

places posted and drawn the scale of R3.380-b60.. 

3. 	That in December ,1982, the petitioner was 

working at Sultanpur at Proposal No.81 Harpalganj 

and then he was asked iv Opposite .party No.,3 to 

go on leave who forced the petitioner to obtain 

leave and assured him that he may remain on leave 

for certain period for which he will not be put 

to any loss because he would be drawing his full 

salary in the scale of Rs.380-560. 

That it came to know that Opposite party No.2 

for certain reasons wanted to promote one 

Eulayam Singh, Record Keeper to officiate to the 

post of Permanent .ilay 1,Astry and for this reason 

the petibionerwas asked to obtain leave. It also 

came to know that Idulayara Singh is a man of 

approaches and his certain relations arc in the 

Office of General Manager Northern Railways, 

and pne of them is on superior post there A 

true copy of the order promoting Sri Mulayam 

rgh is attached herewith as Annexure 5.1 



5.• 

10. 	That the promotion and appointment of Sri Multayam 

Singh as Permanent °Way iliistry is absolutely 

illegal, uncalled for because he is much junior 

to hundred of persons what to say of petitioner 

as the petitioner was initially =alai appointed 

in 19 59 and Mulayam Singh was appointed in 1973. 

But the petitioner himself being put to no loss 

as assured by Opposite party No.3 did not care for 

the same and obtained the leave and. is still 

running on leave drawing his slit salary in the 

scale of Ps. 380-560. The petitioner has received 

the pay up to the month of1.1'.pri1l  1983 in the said 

scale. In the intervening period the petitioner 

met Opposite party No. 3 for a number of times and 

asked him that he may be posted because it is not 

desirable to :remain on leave unnece sear ily and 

Opposite party No.2 kept on p wising that he is 

posting him (the petitioner) suitably. 

izt_e ig-e.r2t dt7 

That to the utter surprise of the petitioner, he 

saw a notice on the Notice Board of the Office of 
- 	frzict.z.4).i)-- t'&6,6.  

Opposite party No4)whii he copied there and a 

true copy of the same is being attached herewith 

as Annexure  1 6.' to this petition 

That the petitioner is advised to state that the 

order contained in annexure 1 6f reverting back 

the petitioner from his post of Permanent Way 

Iglistry to the post of clerk is absolutely illegal 

i.e. a reduction in rank because the petitioner 

was drawing the scale of Es.380-560 and this post 



6. 

of clerk as indicated in Annexua:,°e 6 is the scale 

of Rs. 260-400 . Moreover, the petitioner being a 

man of 'technical lines' from his initial service, 

in no circumstance he could be brought to the 

establishment. 

4 

That the petitioner having been appointed in 1979 

at the post of Permanent "Way Mistry in the scale 

of re.380-660 and working there since 1979 onwards 

though the promotion was temporary held a status 

of that very post and junior to petitioners 

prouot d to Permanent Way Mistry in the very 

year 1979 namely 	. Misra and other.s,could in 

no circumstance the petitioner be reverted to 

the post of clerk. 

That after 1973 again elevations were made to 

the post of Permanent 'day Mistry and those 

persons are also working as Permanent Way Mistry, 

who are all juniors to the petitioners and they 

all being retained in services, the petitioner 

alone could not be singled out. 

15. 	That in case there was no vacancy Sri Mulayara 

Singh in no circumstance cold be elevated and 

his elevation to the post of Permanent *Way Mistry 

is absolutely arbitrary and a colourful exercise 

e-/ (32104A; L a ig-ketAiu. 
	of the power. 

16. 	That no notice was ever issued to the petitioner 

for his aforesaid reversion. 
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17 	That the order contained in Annexares '5' and 

1,61  is an order of reduction in rank and the 

petitioner being appointed as Permanent Way 

Mistry by Opposite party Ncra , Opposite Party 

No.3 could in no circumstance pass the order 

reducing the rank of the petitioner and the 

said order is absolutely without jurisdiction, 

void, inoperative and illegal. A reference in 

the order contained in Annexure '6' (Authority)-

O.& (0) DL,11  a letter No.9 39-j/3 111/Con st . of 

17.3.83 would not cure the defect because the 

malafide •arid lack of jurisdiction is 

established by Annexure ,  51  itself which has 
ct 	. been passed by Opposite party No.3 .a.n.Ji in this 
Ven 

very letter he writes posting of Sri Sunehri 

Lai as clerk establishment will follow 

shortly. 

615-Coka-,J, 
18. 	That the petitioner being .a -e•ehipe4errt- servant 

did place trust on the words of Opposite Party 

No.3 and did. not raise his finger against the 

said endorsement in the order contained in 

Annexure 5' and Opposite party No.3 did 

effect to that very order. He allowed me to - 

draw pay in the scale of .F6.360-580. For this 

reason also the petitioner did not apprehend 

any loss by the said order. But now the entire 

drama is clear and. it appears that Opposite 

party No.3 has any-how obtained some letter 

from Opposite party No.2 as well which also 
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in the circumstances stated above is a colourful 

exercise of power by Opposite party 140.3. 

19. 	That after elevation to the post of Permanent 
"14' 4-6ti) 

Way Mistryata option was called for from the Ewe  

employee.snever to claim non—technical post and 
7 

the petitioner submitted his said offer in the 

year 1979. A true copy of the said oiler is 

attached herewith as Annexure1 71 . :Jere it may 

be said that a number of persons 13E31MxiKil even 

being elevated to the post of Permanent Jay 

Mistry have not submitted their offers, and 

there are vacancies of about 25 Permanent \lay 

LA.stry which are still to be filled under the 

control of Opposite party 1;0.2 at Suratgarh and 

in such circumstances even if for any reason 

Sri liulayan Singh was appointed to the post of 

the Permanent Way id 

not be reverted bac 
Ved,  

any circumstance. ik 

20. 	That the petitioner 

istry the petitioner could 

k in the clerical eati)-6,-e in 

(s2M),P.‘91 111.0-dx&sz,  
e-411 (2J 

(4(A 0,4-a 
kjuzAktrift. GS. ok-sv+,(--,x_wite-- 6/14  

\ILA 
has come to know 	ugh a  

reliable source that now opposite parties 140.3 

and 4 are determined to give effect to the order 

contained in Annexures 5' and /61  and are going 

to reduce his rank and as such the sane being 

clearly in violation of law and against the 

principle of natural justice imposing an 

uncalled for penalty on the petitioner and there 

being no alternative remedy the petitioner is 



9. 

forced to knock the doors of justice of this Hon'ble 

Court among others on the following go-ands:— 

Gr °midst  

That the order contained in Annexures 5' and 1 6' 

being an u /del of reduction in rank could in no 

circumstance 'be passed by Opposite party -113 

because he is not the appointing authority. 

(B) 	That the Order of reversion passed by Opposite Party 

No.3 is.  without jurisdiction being passed by an 

authority having no power to do so. 

( 0 ) 
	

That juniors to petitioners,being retained)  of the 

same selection as well as of subsequent selection, 

the reduction of the petitioner is bad in law. 

\r. 
	

(B) 	That the reversion of the petitioner without any 

notice is against the principle of natural 

justice, 

(:O) 	That the reversion of the petitioner is violative 

of Articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India, 
7)7-- 

because there is no rationaleon what basis the 

petitioner has been singled out. 

4›, 

(F) That to satisfy any ,superior or any—one else the 

promotion of Sri Liulayam Singh to the post of 

Permanent Way Vistry in place of the petitioner, 

could in no circumstance ruin the character of 

the petitioner. 
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10. 

That the order contained in Annexures' 5/ and 

'6' are violative and arbitrary .a---Article 

311 (2) of the Constitution of India. 

Wherefore, the petitioner prays that this 

this Hon'ble Court may kindly be pleased enough to 

issue:- 

a writ of certioari or any other writ direction 

or order quashing the portion of the orders 

contained in Annexures '51  and 1 6t dated 

28-12-82 and 3-5-33 inasmuch as it effects 

the petitioner reducing la.4m in rank and gade 

fran 1s..380-560 to Ez,.260-400; 

To award costs of this petition to the 

pet it boner; 

To gant such further relief as in the 

circumstances of the case this Hon'ble Court 

finds just and proper in the interest of justice 

equity and good conscientious. 

cka ow , dated: 
	

(LIU SEITA 	46. SID)ICa) 
Advocate, 

iday 23, 1983. 	Counsel for the Petitioner. 



IN THE H0N ,B13 HIGH COU2T OP JUDICATURE AT ALIATIABAD, 

Lucknow Bench, Lucknow. 

Affidavit  

In 

Support of Writ Petition No. 

(District Sultanpur) 

Sunehri Lai Bharti 	 Petitioner 

7ersus 

Union of India & 3 others  	Opp.parties. 

I, Sunehri Lal Bharti, aged about 50 years, son 
of Lai Singh, Permanent Way iviistry working under 
Permanent Way Inspector, Construction, Sultanpur at 

Proposal No.81 Harpalganj, District Sultanpur, do 

hereby solemnly affirm, and state on oath as under:- 

1. 	That the deponent is petitioner in the abovd 
noted writ petition and is fully conversant 
with the facts deposed to hereunder. 

0 - 	That the contents of paras 1 	to-  Ho"------j 
of the ace cmpany in g 

writ petition are true to my own kaowledge and 
Ve those of para .."s 	Li 	 I-7 4 

are believed by me to be true on 
the basis of the legal advice tendered to me. 

3. 	That Annexures 1 to 7 are true copies of their 
respective originals which have been duly 
compared and verified by me. 

Deponent, 
4M-1,--btvt‘Rtace ghtAL-
, 

lacknow, dated: 	 Sunehri Lal Bharti. 

May 23, 1983« 	 Cont./2.. 
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Verification: 

I, the above named deponent Su:lel-xi Lai 

Bharti, do hereby verify that the contents of 
par as 

of this affidavit are true to Iv own 

kn ow led ge and those of par as 

are believed by me to be true 
on the basis of legal advice tendered to me. 

-'1w4 	io part of it is false and nothing material 0\ 
has been concealed or written untrue, so help 

me God. 
cDri4.,14/1444,  AC2A-e 

Luckn ow , dated: 	 Deponent. 
Lay 23, 1983. 

I identify the deponent 

who has signed before me. 

4<- 
Advocate. 

Solemnly affirmed before me 

on 	P.1,1-4(- 	day of May, 1983 

at 	 ear/p.m. by Sunehri Lal Bharti, 

the deponent who is identified Tyy Sri 1\1 .A ‘_C•atii 

Ad vocate 

I have satisfied myself by examining the 

deponent that he understands the contents of this affidavit 

which have been read out and explained by me. 

K. C. SAXENA 
OATH COMMISSIONER 

titgit 	 A•lalte.17:ad 
ticoch, 

Date?t3e.., 
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In th.e Honible High court of Judicature at Allahabad, 

Luc3se.L1ow Bench, .Luclalow« 

Vlrit Petition No, 	 of  1983. 

(District Sultanpu r) 
111111•1•111tr 

Sunehri Lal Bharti 

 

Pet it ioner 

  

Versus 

Union of India & 3 others 
	 Opp * part ie s 

A-Qe-egftacild 

OFF IOLI OF THL ENI02 CIVIL 	 .RLY 1111,110IrloIGL , 
ALLAHABAD. 

N 0.16 _lit/III/SEN.( /ALD 	Dated 18.2.78. 

The Asstt. Engineer (Coast.) I er, II & III N. Ray., 
Allahabad & Paizabad. 

Sub:- Adhoc Promotion for the post of P.W.M. 
Grade Rs.380-560 (BS) on constructions 
Department. 

A copy of C.&. (Coast.) K.G-ate,(De1hi's0 letter 
No.9' -1V3/IV,../E. dated 2/1978 is forwarded herewith for 
furn ing the names of such Keymx/idates and also 
regular gangnan who are ItiatericulAte on the enclosed 
Proforma also obtained willingaess of 1,1.0.C.S/Store. 
Issuer who have put in more .than 5 years service. But 
are working out of P.Way Cadre on promotion may please 
be sent tothis office by the 25th instt. 

This laay please be treated as most urgent. 

Senior Civil ilingineer Coast. 
NeRly, Allahabad. 

Sub:- As al_.2sami. 

1) 	It has been decided to fill up some Posts of 
P.W.M. grade as.380-560(BS) on this organisation from 
Regular Key-Ian/Mate and also Matriculate gangaen with 
3 years of service., 
II) 	The particular of Key-man/Mate and also regular 

Cont ./2. 



_ 	r?  

2. 

Csnigaan may please be sent in the proforma enclosed,-ar 
with a CertifieaWagainst each whether they are doing Regul/ 
P.Waywork, and afti considered suitable for promotion as 
P.W.M. on adhock basis. 

	

III) 	There are some regular gangnan who are idatriculate 
and have put in more than 5 years service. But are working 
out ofP-Way Cadre on promotion as M.C.O' s Store Issuer etc. 
The particular of these staff who are willing to be 
considered for the post of P „VI .14. May also please be sent 
separately in proforma enclosed. These employees M.0.0' s/ 
Store Issuer etc. If they fulfil' the required Qualification 
will be called for suitability test in this office. Lx in 
cadre to Judge, whether although being out of P.Way Cadre 
has not effected , their efficiency and Capability for doing 
the work of P.Way Mistry.. They may also be informed that 
this suitability test is being held for short terms adhoc 
Promotion as P.W.M's will not confer upon them any right 
to claim seniorityover their seniors, or Lxempt ton from 
suitability test/selection for the post of 1).;T•leit: on their 
parent divisions. They may also be advised that if they 
are found suitable for the post of P.W.M. they may be 
pranoted as P.W.M. on purely adhoc basis which will not 
confer upon them any right to claim further prcmotion as 
P .W.L1 . if and when they are spared for their parent 
Divisions, -theywillbe reverted to their substantive Post 
of GangalantKeyman/Mate before being spared. 

	

Iv) 	The names of staff as asked for in Para's 2 & 3 atm 
above may please be sent by 20.2.1978, failing which it 
will be assumed that you have no such staff willing for 
promotion as P.W.M. 

Please treat it as MOST URaNT. 

/ A- e12-14 

fi gluzuk 
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MV 
No. 939-3/3-VI /Const. 

Sal,- Illegible, 
for Chief :6ngineer/Const, 

Dated 28.12.78/1-1-79 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: - 

ANNEXURE 2' 
10011•11 01.01.111111•••••11011111•1•1111 1  

..lin. 
Iltr it Petit ion No. ___ 	_ 	of 1983( Stilt anpur ) 

dietr jet ) 

	

Sunehri Lel Bhart i Vt;:• s• 	Petitioner 

	

of India & 3 others . „... 	Opp.parties . 	V 
- 

Headquarters Office, 
6ashraera Gate, 
elhi-6. 

NOTICE 

made 
The following Promotion & Transfers orders are hereby 
with the approval of ACE/C-1i:- 

Shri Balbir Singh offg. 
work• g under SEN/C/SSB is pr 
as P.W.M. grade Ps.38-560(E/S) 
against his urgent de,aand. 

Shri Harbans Singh, LICC 
working under 2N/C/BTI is pr 
as 	grade L.3.80-b60(R/S 
against his urgent demand. 

Clark grade fts.260-400(R/S) 
emoted to Offg. on adhoc basis 
and retained in the same office 

grade I2,.221.)-308(R/S) 
omoted to offg. on adhoc basis 
) and transferred under SEN/C/SSB 

In the Honible High Court of Judicature at Allahaba'd, 

Lucknen Bench, Lucknow. 

Union 
••••111M111•-•.6. 

3) 	Shri Sunehri Lel Bharti, MCC grade P.s.225-308(R/S) 
working under S'EN/c/Airi is promoted ..to offg, on adhoc basis 
as P.W.M. grade P.s.380-.T)60(R/S) and retained in the same 
officeagainst the urgent demand of SEN/C-II/ALD. 

3) 	Shri Lela Ram MCC grade &.225-308(R/S) working 
under PWI/C/M0 under the control of SliN/C/CNB is prceoted to 
off g. on adhoc basis as ..PVIM grade Rs. 380-550(R /S) and 
transferred under SEN/C/II/ALD against his pending demand. 

The aforesaid praaotione as PSI. will however, be subject 
to the suitability being adjudged by the respectiveSENS/Const. 
before a ctually posting and p.r.anotirt-g them. They are also 
warned that they will not confer any right toeclaim .seniority/ 
/promotion over his seniors in future. 

 

 

 

 

 

5, 

caN/C/55B, BTI, AID & Kanpur. 

DPO/Northern ailway,  I  Bikaner. 

DPO/N ly 	• 

DP 0/N. .Rly ./ALD. 
SPO/Const. in reference to his latter No.961-3/ 2/1/URMU/ 
/0 45 dated 25.11.78 for item 1'O.45 of the agenda of 
PNM meeting subm.itted by URal. 
P.A. & CAO/Const. N.Gate, Delhi. 4/tholvA co' 
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In the lion' ole 	(Jourt of judicature at i'llanabad, 

Sittint,- at Lucknovv. 

rit:i:)etition No. 	of I. 6. 

Sunehri i;a1 ELarti 	 2etitioner 

Versus 

Union of India 
and others 	  Opposite- 

Paarties. 

Anncxure  	 

jonst/J.Li 	 Dated 19-01179. 

Sri ,,unetaqr Lai L.O. in Grade 26o- 400 (ES) workini; 

Under this Office is relieved on date .14 19-U1-79 to 

report for duty on 	 :)6C, under 

J4/ Const/ Faizabad in terms of 3121/Q/aID's Notice 

No. 16-diV / 	dLted 16-1-79. 

'Lary a Nirishak Nirmarn (Second) 
Uttar iiail,Aay ivaizabact. 

C,1o:dy to :WO 

(1) IiIII/Clionst. N.ly. L) for information 

(2') .:.,1/0/)?D For information and N..41. 

LeiCf,tti Lc- 

sal /c,vm.iuy ALD in reference to his letter 

31:1CROL dated 16.1.79 

Sri 3unenari Lal 	Office. 

 

3d/- 
Iary a Nirizhak N irman ec ond) 

'utta-r ail Fa,izabad. 

 

i'rue co,d. 
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ANNEXUWE 4 0  . 

In the Honible High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, 

Lucknow Bench, Lucknow. 

Writ Petition No„ 	 of 1983. 

(District Sultanpur ) 
aM1111•111110111. 

Sunehri Lal Bharti 	 Petitioner 

Versus 

'Union of India & 3 others  	Opp .part ie s 

11..1•11,01.010•Wasoorbs•MalIIMI.0 
1116.01611.1911•110011111MMS=1.1111.00PIIMM 

OFFIC. 02 THE AFISTT . ENGINEER ( 0) PAIZABIO. 

NOTICE . 

The Head Quarter of Shri SUNEHR I ".W-J 8/9 
PVIMgrade Fs, 380-560 (Re) Akbarpur is shifted to Ban i 
at Proposal No.,44 temporarily with effect frail 1st March, 
'79. 

N o.J1; -1/0/2D/7 8 
Dt. 27.2.79 

Copy forwarded for inf orlat ion and ne cessary act ion 

1) S.i;N 0) 11-A13. 

4 	Shri Sunehri Lai, thr ough PII ( C)F.D. 
3
1 SAO ILL ) ALD. 

VIII C ) P3,, 

Again Ed. Quarter shifted from VAI to Pi) with 
effect fr an 23/7/79 vide A/C/I'D/79 	 

xt(2:13(1/C/111)/79 at . 5/2/79. 

$d/-Ille Gible 
Asstt 	gineer /0 on st , 
N 	, PAIZABZD. 

to:- 



ANNEXURE '5'. 

In the Hon'b:le, High Court of Judicature at Allohabasi s  

Cica B2INCH LUCK:NOW, 

Writ Petition No. _ 	 of 1983. 

(District Sultanpur ) 
.11114•1111.111/M1 

4 	Sunehri Lai Bharti 	• 	Petitioner 

Ver su 

"Union of India & 3 others 	• * • • • * OOOOOO 
	Opp „part ie so. 

.40.1•101•1..1113ME 

JOTICE,  

On Return fraa leave Sri Mulaim Singh Record Keeper 

Grade 225-308 (RS) may (be) appointed to officiate as 

P.day iiiistry at Rs.392/- P.J. Grade 380-560 () vice Sri 

Sunohari Lal Off g. PWid (0). 

Posting of Sri Sunehari Lal as clerk sti; v4i11 
follow shortly. 

5 „ Civil Engineer (Const.) I 
N o . 16 -E/Ix/sLivoit AID, 	137  • Allahabad. 

teti 04(21,tfri- 	 Dated 28.12.82 
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ANNENU:113  .1,61 

In the Honible High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, 

Luci-ulow Bench, Lucknow• 
*J4. 

Writ P etai on N o 	 of 19.83 

(District Sultanpur) 

Sunehri Lal Bharti 

 

Petitioner. 

 

Ve sus 

Union of India & 3 others 

 

Opp e p ..rt ie S. 

 

kPAA-eld'IA$10 tS-Lt. Blt(2 

NOTIC 

Shree Sunehar.i Lai it on return fraa leave on, 

or about, 15.4.83 holding lien in establishment section is 

posted as clerk g ad.e 260-400/RS in establishment 

Section of this office. 

Authority - C (C) DIPS letter No.939-V3VI/Oonst. 
of 17.3.83. 

Sd/- 
Sr. Civil li;Jagineer/Const.-I, 

N.Rly. Allahabad 
No,16-3/ix. /gonst/ALD. 

Copy forwarded for informOtmon 
and necessary action to :- 

1. The C:& (C) K.Gate Delhi , 2. SAVOIN.1-ii;)r, Allahabad, 

3. The ALIT /0/11.fily, Paizabad, 4. Bill clerk in office, 

'5. Sri Sunehari Lel through IUN/C/N.Rly., Paizabeld.. 

DV- -4 
3 83, 

1983 
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cGannanand_ thus having experience of P.Way side, fox promo-
tion as a P.W. blistry. I opted for the same and a 
suitability test was taken and I passed the same and was 
declared suitabe for the post of Pi. I have been working 
as P"Li.stace 19-1-1979, to date, under Construction 
Or  

Respectfully I beg to state that I was initialk 
a  -oointed as  a ' GANSIAN'  on 15-12-59 under P717Eltah 

.4
—  . E/ALIN 8ub72:71- 	sion) 	Haat 	18 of 

."2. declared on 18-146 2 	I 7i4as subsequently promoted . 
YETZ;-C in-TiTare-1771.75-:1-3'b AS) on ad-hoc basis under 
Plia/Hathras on 15-4-69. 

During August 1972, I was transferred to the 
Construction Organisation as G-anguan. I was, however, 
prauoted as IC under SEN (C)/AL), later on. 

Due to acute shortage of PZ. in Cons..truction 	. 
Or ganisat ion the 	( C on s-,1; .) /Delhi asked for an option 
frau willing Clerical staff14-vais1/42h.o had worked as a 

ANNLICIRL  171 . 

In the ITonible High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, 

Luclinow Bench, Lacknow.  

Writ Petition No 	 f 1983. 

It/  

(District Sultanpur) 
TININISIMPNIIMPOMP. 

Sunehri lialBharti 

Union of India 6c 3 others 

To 

   

Petitioner 

Opp .part ie s . 

Ver sus 

   

    

The Chief '2;ngin.eer (Construction), 
Northern Railway, 
Xashmere Gate, 
DLLHI -6.  

The Senior Civil ILingineer Constn.) -I, 
Northern Railway )  
A.11ahabad,; 

Sir, 

Sub: Willinmess to work only in Technical line: 



2. 

'4110 

Dated:- 17-3 -71  

Pytkc,-17  

Since I have been initially appointed as Ganplaan 
(vtich is a Technical pos-Ir and afterwards I have been 
working as Favl since 19-1-79 to date, which is also a 
technical post and I have also passed the suitAbility 
test for the same, I offer and give my willinte:Ss to work 
only on technical line, wh.ichmadliTbeacc_c,a,,Ited.m  
I will never claim iox non-te7lical post rzlerical post) 
if I nie;;T be continued in present post please. 

I would, therefore, request you to kindly 
consider my case sympathetically  

Thanking you, 

Sdf- 
(aUNTE4HARI IAL BliART 1) 

(C)-- 	.• 
under SI311 

Yours faithfully, 

,ktir 

:11.14.±:".,•007 

Tr4 q174,a 
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In the Hon' ble in Court of judicature at Allattabacts  
ttinc, at liucknow, 

ant i'etition No. 

v/ril 
J'uneinri Lai Bnarti 	 -etitioner 

Versus 

Union of.  India 
and. otners 	  

Ann exure 

 

3110:- illin tne ost of ., 
on N. iiailway. 

Acoy of (?rL 	. 'ff.EL letter No:  220-alb 26(b) .dated 	is sent .derewith Dlease obtain options from the 	staff in the cateLories of ates/ Key an 
Ganman ana sent the sane to tllis office. The comlete 
service oarticulars of t-de willinL; staff snould alk be 
sent for'takin„ farther action in the ;latter. 

L4/- 

ao -oy of letter as referred. to aOove. 

Board vide tLieir,ietter No. (JG)III177.60 at. 16.1..bi copy circulated to all 	vide this office 
letter of even no. _dt. 17.--1961 nave issued instructions 
tnat are lieyman and d- akmates should first be considered 
Ion ?romotions as 	and only if sufficient number of 
suitable persons are not available out of tine I'Leylaan a nd 
ak,t-dates. Ineselections 	be restored to G-4,Lan 

8.,ccordirkb to seniority witn out restricti, ttle selection to 

It was nov: the decided in consultation 	botia tue reconised Unions tnat o -ytion .snould be obtained faym the 
il1i staff in catei:ories of C,-anonate E.- eyman C1-7ngfla1 and 'one selection of 	should be confimed to the williaL 

staff only. line option of eacn and every staff whether 
oillinL or otner vaSe of L'.-Lis for tine selection of 

4ni1e circulatik; the.  list of e1iib1e staff to be 
cf:aied for selectionit.  may be indicp,ted in -4-le letter that 
the s flior oerson nave b(:.en inored as tney did not Live 
v 	aes-s-  to a.ar in 'ode selection of ;;;;4...1,' 3. 

Inc above oroceclure oi 	 illik;s from . the staff and. callinL: only,, Can d d at es Were expedite the process of selection of 	• jivision snould ensure now that' all 
vacancies of 	are filled expeditiously as possible. 

irue jopy. 
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J. . :plication No. 
Inre;  

jrlt 2etition 

, 
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2'71oi  

(A. I 	JOUft 01 J Uji CatUrE 
	7 

,101;.(10 

3une1lri La]. Liarti . 	
 
eI1L10 nor 

Versus 

Union of India acid 4 otders 	 L-A)Filte- 
pxties. 

- 	That for tie 
	

ts ,Ind circumstances stated 

tne 	 afijaijit it is respectfully 

JCCL tuat ivio Eff,.2ot to tiie•order passed by 

	

o'Dositc arty no. 	cent21ned in iLinexure 1o. 6 

:nay kindly je stayed. 

.Luokno aated: 

jun 

" uvocate .' 
Counsel for etitioner. 

1 '0 
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4c. 

in re: 

id -Lae Hon' ble ii4ii
,  

',affidavit 

in 

..41-2.21icatdoci To. 
	:g ;b± 1.9b6 

;ctition cik 

1.1aaari Lai  
 Aoitioner 

Versus 

-Union of India and 4 OtilerE, 	  C/o site- 
ijarties. 

i, Sunenri Lai Enarti abed about, 5() years, 

i „;.i4ja, :'errilanent ia," listry workinL, 

under zermanent ';iPij ins9eotor Construction 

ultaa,,ur at 2ro?osalo. 61 darpai,anj District 

— 1C411/"/LrAliit  1-ed alt-c-e4Ttar,ur, tile de)ocien.t do iiereby solezinly affinq 

and state on oati1 as under :- 

sod of 



Ak 

idiat tne de.- nent is tae .  :)etitioner in 

trAe above doted ',?etition and i3 fully conversant 

wdDn tae facts of tie case. 

2. 	1nat tne above noted . etition was filed 

on 26-3-1(*J3 add in 'D:ie absence of tae, counsel 

for ,e-t-ijoioner it was ordered to be listed in 

normal course, 

141 
'inat later on >counsel 'for :etitioner 

+ 

• 

reJluested die do Cl' ble 1.5ench 

consistin of taeir Lordsnips of :ion' plc Lr. 

justice 	3ri7astava and Hon' ble 	justice 

r:,oyA.1 Who were kind enou„;A dot, to in 

tha*, order and later on fte&rd the counsel for tae 

petitioner. 

• 
	'fiaat 	lordsnip of,•nonliole Jucies  

ICer dearik,, on admiEsion aLreed wita counsel 

for ,,etiDioner that crave inustice is bein 

done with tie .eDitioner out they opined that 

„;r1 ulayarnici1wno \J-4z:s Jroffloted vici „?Euitioner 

ou,nt to aave been imid(eaued add Ddereafter taey 

were kind enou,a to direct tae counsel of the 

,puiAdoner Do i,a4ead .L..ulayam L;ia,n fortnwitn 



4 

$1,Th 

- 

in tae court room . 

O. fiat the counsel of the 2etiidoner took 

the .netition aad aaued ul 	'3,it.tLa as Opposite- 

..)arty NO. :7
by tnis time it was alziost 	oU 

and: tile court room was jamp packed. and a number 

of counsels st,ndinc, and requestifk:, for tneir 
14,  

cases*aact:dtae id such. a• ,2osition t e etition 

could not cc jut ui aair1 before tne non Ole 
1144 

Juu-.es and 11 remaiadia tae nahds of 

petitioner's counsel and tae :peach Jecretary 

told that this may be submitted tomorrow.  

A 	 o. 	Tnat next day on '(27 -196 fresa 

4,..kjINI7 p 4.,  ••.\ 
 

were to be taken in, court no. 4 and 
r----, •,' 	. 

, „....-( 

fiffq frq- 

ALLN" 

as such tne iiJench 3ecretry in Court No. 

as-Iced the counsel for tile 2etitioner to 

L3-a.wfiitX it in Court No. 1. 

-c4AeLeig-cwijba 

7. 	That tne counsel of tne petitioner 

submitted tile 	in court No. 1 before 

their Lordship of Non' ble Mr. Justice 

and 'Hon' ble r. Justice D.N. jha whose lordships 

took a note of the above anomaly but appreciating 

the urgency of the situation ordered the same 

o 'be put up in Court No. 5 'before their lordships 
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• 

I 

A 

of Hon' Ole Jr. Justice 	Srivastava and Honible 

r. Justice 	Goyal,• the petition in question 
%VA 
ax 	reacned in 3ourt O. 

at aoout.2.m. the very 2 vent when the 

counsel of the petitioner was in court No. 	it 

nas been ordered x) be listed in tae Month of 

July. 

after mucn delay 

o. 	That op)osite 2.:):ty no. 	wao had/ assured 

the etitioner to 20ost Aim as 2e441anent '1;3. 7  

J.Ary while :,roL2otin, ,ulayaln Sinh and on whose 

advice the deponent was ruddin,L; on leave is now 

darrasinb the i)etitioner and determined to „ive,  

effect to his subsequent order dated 6-o-1906 

contained in 4nneLure 

That tne order.s.contained in 4nneures Nos. 

and 6 are' aosolutely iileaima void oruers 

occaase aointin autnority of the deoaent 

is Chief ErOneer and tlic order reducin- in rank 

is also in violation of Article'oil of tne 

ionstitution. 
,i•• (3,1,1 

Tnat in tne ajJove circumstances tne 
totro-c 

(i.e.onen t i 
now forced tne knocklf justice of 

bnis Hon'ble Jourt in this Vcation 9eriod yviaZ 



• 

prayinL; for the relief id the Lieaati 

 

.Luckno • dted; 

June 14, 

lie-)onent. 

Veri fi cation 

1, the above na;ned .deponent do hereby that the 

contents ofparELraohs -1..to a of this affidvit -L 1,,--..„ 
are "brue to..., Lrly on knovvle 	 J *Ase, those o-,C)  . L:.:_--..„ -c:.,.,,..-::: 	.L.c). / 

i are believed ,J../ zi,e -bo t oi' it is I.,_,,J14  

and nothinb: Lnaterial nw--..3 !Jeen conceplcd s9 nelp :le 

41. 

Lucknow dated;  

June 14, 

artovt: 

i declare that i • ai4 Eatislied b." a ,flertsf,l of the 

docant, 	ers and details of the case narrated to 

me trit t1i 	erson ikin,L; this ai 1 io.pv lu and alleL;in, 
13aarti t. 

himself to be Sunenri LaiLis that .Derson. 

. 	• 

 

Iv 
Advocate. 

So1emnly affirned J4orc 	this 14'ti 

1966 at 	 by .;.21 

the deonent who 1;.:3 identified by 

advocate iIiJi Court of judicature at 11iba, :Atti 

at Luckaou. 

I nave satisfied akiseif by exilinia the deponnt 

tafAt he understan 	iecon..nts of this aru 

of June 

• 
= oriSi ll ' 

wnioh nave Jet:a 
f"1.1. 

OvtL 

" OATH COmMIsSIONER 1 4( V it:1  Flig,!: court, AiEthabad 

Benc:1 



AP- 

la tae Aaa'ble U.JiGourt of JutAivature au 

..j.04.46 at Luukaos. 

•••• 

O. 1.111JiGatioa Ne• 	(0 of 
rei 

2u1,42‘104 ':;o4p . 2979 

Imehri Lai Belarti • 4064041,1,4.4.41,4"...k...0s.A.PetitiOner 

7craut 

Uniot ot ifidia ad 4 otitare•..• .. .. 	e- 
:arties. 

4-itoov‘: 	titioaor 

Litillart.• 

t• 442 :6.4.fte 614U ‘. ireirtliCtiaa‘eti stated 

La L il.04X1f.ipatili.i.116, 

	

Ltd, _ivi, 	r 	...,.. 	k 

	

Ci Ai. 	-1/4 	 4 	 1./..*•4: • • 	
„ 	wy 

eT•o b  1,144.".4 LtO • 3 L.TAitAairlmil 

ca,ted 	5-V3•3 	this ,444,r5unt...,z.10 	 stikied. 

tv 

Jun 4 141 	 , :10 	 tormr. 



In tat, Aonsble ai6n ilourt of .Juulcature at Anahabaci, 

ziittins at Lucknow. 

• • * 

in 

of 1963 

-11 

In r4: 

t Petition. 1*0, 	CI!.  

Sundhri Lai Laarti . . .... . 	. . Petit/ma 

44 	

Uaion oi India ahd 4 others 	 glitOm 
es. 

Atzi 

1, 3a4ta:i 1 Bharti ei6ed lOot 5C years, 

rA)n , „,a1 	?ermnneht lad laistry vorkimi 

under ;.varmFinont 
	

Inspector Construction 

1411„takur t4?ropoz1 No. 51 ilExpvls,aaj Dietriot 

SuItanrur, tile deponent do iwoby ()leanly affirm 

and etate on oath es under v, 



DIAL tae awyoabut,  is tne petitioner in 

trio sbove aoteu petition en'a i5 	ooaversant 

vith the ft s of tne once. 

4.144110 	,..,u1 n.ztect tticun iilod 

cht 	 aua iuLoo'z;;ciac of trio 000neel 

ye-i•itiwur it wai4 or4rd 4•0o be1xtted in 

004-441 

A 

later on oouasol Dor petitioner 

Sri (.41,, Siddiqui requested tile lion*ble "anon 

oonsistin, oi their Lordunips of lion'ule r. 
Juritice U.C. arivostave and Aon'Ole W. ustica 

A;31 wilo were kiad eaouzgi not to vit,cled 

that orde: 
	

14tcr on heard tne counsel for tile 

petitioner. 

A 

4. 	t 	ir Lordship of lionitile Judbee 

after necia6 on adoiesion weed witn 00%In*el 

for petitioner that ra;' 	itie4 i5 beinv 

done with 1 	tjrr tt,,taey opined taet, 

J;ri iulayeki 	 qzAi promoted "ice petitioner 

ov.4,5ht 10 t,toe Wieu iwpluadzd Ina tinereafter tney 

eao-‘keis 	Uirout 	oolAgcl of the 

poti4iouox W 	 'egg 	tortnwita 

1 M 4.111" 



A 

01, 1 

in the court room 

A 

A 
Ve 

tne netition and $('',0  .4'04 	 i4Avortite. 

Pfirty No. b ovi tEL 	k4mi4 4imost 	p416 
ad t.4 oo,..irt room vz: 4,14 pei.14tu sou a number 
ol colArtisis ltieldirt &ad rquatstirc jor tir 
ntser 	In mach a po*:4ticii tins peld41„10a 
00Pid WA, ut rut u; 	biaGro 440 uoG'iaa 

and if renaiu LI; 	imitAub 

petitioner'4 comsel and tAfi .4A4(4: 1:340ar(stat4 

thL 	faRy 	 tozorr44. 

Inat noxt ,;.3y on i?-5-19e4 fresh 

petitions Ow to tle Wort 	oourt no, ipal 

lb iiuda 	beam ,,eoretory fl Court No. 

ao-ied tae cowitwi tor tie petitioner to 

It la ,,:ourt No. 1. 

7. 	Mat ti s olowisel 

suitsd tat/ 	 0,=t :;os  
tneir Lordttaip of :ion 1k 

and :Ionsolo 	 Jtia 	lo.cosaips 
too 	notc or tqe abovt 	 apprtIolat4m6' 

trio ul',::,enuy of tun .=,:11, 	 tue 34-38 
to 'of, put Lip in Unurt No. 	4,0:ors tiieir lordships 

That' tho 	of t ati i)ttioi,140acr took 



'41.0..0111140, 

• 

of °doe ble Ir. Juotioe k .? 4g iVabte 	 (Ion' e 

jaatioe rLN. Goya', the petition in quastios 

44;4 r0a%.,,iin iYrirt 1.70Q• 4 All'ar =on 1;e14 

440 j 

	

	 w 4.t, .4.4/  alzawleat wien 

Aciaer*04 in '.,;otArt No. a it 

tis 	 I; 	A , 	 ' 
.4 4VCPW. 	 tiaa writh of 

Mot opposite party no. 3 vino nave 'unwed° 

the retItioner to poii*4 him as Permanent %Or 

	

liotry *Aile promotin'6  1111ayelm Sikh aud 	wnose 

advice taa denonent *ab Amine, on lqave 42 now 

narrasinb taa petitioner arta, determiaea to iv 

fitieot to aO sklbsoriaent o:der (Lited 

oontialth'd iu 4liolire„p 

tag ozder zult..,.faLaAnnoiart3 Nos. 

, 	Lre 	 dr4 void ordern 

aipoirV,/ 	euit.lhaitti of title de,vnent 

i{ 611er Skint-1;r 44 t414.- ordqr reliciai, in rank 

i3 iiisc in vlol4Lio. o atioic .411. of 

40145:1,4tiiviotie 

Thgt in the above oirounstano 3 the . 

ac;onent is atm forInd tne kaoa o„. J91474 of 

Unn'bie Court in this vai,lation 



• 

pradlat, fQ: tae rulief i4A toe 

I' 

.1.„:4G.04 

jalle .1q31, 

ti e 	c aie4 :.cpoleat 

4uatex'.2 

 

a 	 j tiC 

are %slue to 	zi 4:1;; 	to  tt:.44%, Jf 	spkis  

ar4, t;ilzata .44/ 4.: to ;. t31 \o .44:t of it is false 
. 

aad 	le,e1:141 L . "' a/ 	r .4' '"•41 n Lielp oxv God. 

Lucarnow datiedt 	 ?cunt, 

Juno 1/ Z/o..i. 

j. c:iociare tit Iata 	 4; d ptritl&I 

d.c7 	 U450  narr:Asd to 

trit t.1:!.iler90A 	 afflavit Arti 
Bharti 

aiAccilf to oe waohrl LaLLiz to4. 4t,  ieruPa• 

ivivocate. 

;;oletzaly sffinAed 6efore Lle on thio 14ta dei of June 

by Lxi 

the deponent whr,  is identifiod by L:ri 4, 	4ii.qui, 

4uvocAte 1401 Court A' Judicataro atA11.4baci. Sitting 
at Lucknov, 

	

haie satisfied oy:3e1f by cin 	tam wponeat 

taut na understands the oolatcntcs of thIE -ffidsvit 

61A.ft road ever gac, expixd bj le. 

retcj that the 

L,is affidavit 

is 



Aicatioa 
for sta Y. z 

at Lucknow, 

Al 

4  e  

't77  

(\1\  
C. .. 

,advoca-te 
Counsel for ::ctiTdoner. Luoknow dated: 

Fr' 
In ti.e Iont ole 	I jou&of Judicature at j,lia'a ad, 

In re: 

_etition No C20111,:', 

auneari al bnarti 	 ,11'etitioner' 

Versus 

Union of India 
and others   	 Cipposite-. • 

2arties. 

The a °Dye narLled petitioner bqs to subLiit 

as under :- 

1. 	Tnat for the fats and circthnstances Staed .  

in tne accozIpanyin writ petition suported by an 

'affidavit it is very respectfully prayed tnat operation 

and order contained in Andexure Nos. 	and 6 dated 

3-12-196 in as wa6n as it affects the petitioner 

and 6-J-1C)L) ziay Idndly be sta-yed. 

r)11 	00 7, 



• 

I 

H tivl 	
Woycl 

40,A1bL iN tuz jT li  

attAtiv:-0( 
' 

Nis/ 	9-7- c-81 

41' ogN 

190 
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17 TEE TION,BLE NIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLARABAD, 

TAIrICROw BENCTE I LUCKNOW. 
Inso*Iso 

Civil Misc4op/ication No: g-,10 (w) of' 1983 

in re: 

2974 of 1983. fe7 

Sunhari Le Bharti 

Vis• 

Union of India & °there 

---Applicant(Petitioner) 

---Orr-Parties 

APplication for Interim Relief 

1 srisjTh 

Sir, 
The fop, leant (petit ioner ) named above 

most re5pectful1y sheweth as under 

That for the facts and reasons stated in the 

accompanying vrit-petition which is duly supported 

by an affidavit it is resPectfully Prayed that 

this Tionible Court may be rleased,to pass the order 

to stay the operation of the intrugne4 order contfAineA 

in Annexurip.6 dated 3/5/83, t.0-disY• 

tacknow dated, 

,th Atly,1983. 	 Advocate, 

Counsel for the Applicant 

(PetitiOnar) 



W.P.Wo..,2974-er, 1983. 
ioNER po  

\ 
0 \ 

1983 
Woo  

H COURT 

LLAHABAD 

,A IN T9E FONIBLE HIGH CURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLARABADI  

LUCIUMW BENCH, LC KNOW. 
4.111011.141•11. 

.M.Arn.No. 	(w) of 1983 

Dire: 

Sunhari Lal Bharti 

V/s. 

Union of India & others 

A-LL, 
4""115pliCant(POtitioner) 

dOM cop.PartieS 

A r f,i d a 7 i t 

in re:- Application for Interim Relief 

I, Sunhari Tel Bharti, aged about RO years, 

son of Sri Tel Singh, remanent way Mistry , working 

under Permanent Way Inspector, Construction, Sultanour 

at Proposal Number-81 - RarPalgani, Distt:Sultanpurl  

do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:- 

1. 	That the deponent is himself 'Petitionsr,  in 

the above noted writ petition and asusch is fully 

conversant with the facts of the case. 

2. That above quotated writ-petition was filed 

on 26/5/83, and due to a little technical def,pt -3(.4 	 vt..1  
and, thereafter, paucity of timeOhis could not be 

taken on that day and again on 27/5/83 also this 

could not be taken and it was ordered to be listed 

in the month or July, 1983 . 

CaAj 

3. 	That in the meantime the deponent being tiara"' 



„yr  
7 

) * 

0,1A At 

ALLN2' • 

7#011rWtiorl 

I, the above named deponent do hereby verify that 

the contents of raras 1 to 4 Of this affidavit are true 

to my own knowledge, that no part of it is false and Mil 

nothing material_ has been concealed, 	helr rile Godjt  e _ 
70-41 Lk.. dated, 

7S/29.7.83. 
Deponent. 

2 :1 

by the onn*Parties, the dePonent moved another 

application on 14/6/83, Which wRs ordered to be listed 

on 27/6/83 before the Hon'ble Vacation judge. 
44  

4. That on 27/6/83 again due to paucity of time before 

the Tionible Vacation Judge, the matter could not be 

taken and he was kind enough to order the matter to 

be listed after vacation . Thereafter, the case was 

listed on 22/7/83 and due t9 again paucity of time 

before Your Lordship the matter could no,.t be taken 

and it is now again being not listed that the denonent 

is facing great hardship due to impugned order which 

is absolutely ulJust, and in the circumstances, it is 
V 4  4  

most enedient the matter takm.,to-day and Pass the 
A 

order after hearing the petitioner's (deponent's) 

counsel. 

Tucknow dated, 
7129.7.83. 

Aivit 
Deponent. 

I identify the deponent who has signed 

Advo 4°V  
W SolemnlY affirmed before me on 
at 5".-3t, ga/pm by Sri Sunhari Lai Bharti, the 
deponent, who is identified by Sri Mato Ahmed, 
AdvocateMigh Court,Allahabad/Lackmow.I have satisflmd 
myself by examining the deponent that he understand. 
the contents of this affidavit which have been read out 
and explained by me. 

R. C. sAXsma 11  

JATH COMMISSIONER 
High court, ,,,ilatiabad 

t„vticrtor: 
.......... 

before me. 


	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005
	00000006
	00000007
	00000008
	00000009
	00000010
	00000011
	00000012
	00000013
	00000014
	00000015
	00000016
	00000017
	00000018
	00000019
	00000020
	00000021
	00000022
	00000023
	00000024
	00000025
	00000026
	00000027
	00000028
	00000029
	00000030
	00000031
	00000032
	00000033
	00000034
	00000035
	00000036
	00000037
	00000038
	00000039
	00000040
	00000041
	00000042
	00000043
	00000044
	00000045
	00000046
	00000047
	00000048
	00000049
	00000050
	00000051
	00000052
	00000053
	00000054
	00000055
	00000056
	00000057
	00000058
	00000059
	00000060
	00000061
	00000062
	00000063
	00000064
	00000065
	00000066
	00000067
	00000068
	00000069
	00000070
	00000071
	00000072
	00000073
	00000074
	00000075
	00000076
	00000077
	00000078
	00000079
	00000080
	00000081
	00000082
	00000083
	00000084
	00000085
	00000086
	00000087
	00000088
	00000089
	00000090
	00000091
	00000092
	00000093
	00000094
	00000095
	00000096
	00000097

